
Detroit Randonneurs

009. Go to Hell 400k backwards 400K

Saturday 25 May 2024, 05:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  249.1 mi / 400.9 km

Climbing:  5015 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2487657098)

RWGPS Name:  009. Go to Hell 400k backwards

Modified:  2024-01-28 09:56:37 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-29 15:03 EST

Cuesheet Version:  2

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2487657098). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: May-25 05:00 EDT
Close: May-25 06:00 EDT

Northville (215)878-3676
101 W Cady St, Northville, MI 48167

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.1 0.1 0.1 L Departure Control turn Left to South center Street

0.1 0.1 0.0 R South Center Street

0.2 0.2 0.2 L 7 Mile Road

0.4 0.4 0.2 BR Keep right onto Hines Drive

2.5 2.5 2.1 R Northville Rd

3.0 3.0 0.5 R Edward N Hines Dr

6.1 6.1 3.1 R Lakeview Dr

6.1 6.1 0.0 L Hines Park Trl

6.2 6.2 0.1 R I-275 Metro Trail

6.6 6.6 0.5 R Slight right to stay on I-275 Metro Trail

6.6 6.6 0.0 R Slight right to stay on I-275 Metro Trail

8.5 8.5 1.8 L Slight left to stay on I-275 Metro Trail

10.0 10.0 1.5 R Turn right toward Ford Rd

10.0 10.0 0.0 R Ford Rd

10.2 10.2 0.2 SO Make a U-turn



10.2 10.2 0.0 R I-275 Metro Trail

13.4 13.4 3.2 L Michigan Ave

13.5 13.5 0.1 L S Lotz Rd

13.5 13.5 0.0 L Turn Left toward Control

13.6 13.6 0.0 R Approaching Control #2 Turn Right

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 05:37 EDT
Close: May-25 07:03 EDT

Wendy's +17343262017
40450 Michigan Ave Canton, MI 48188

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

13.7 0.1 0.1 L Exit Control Turn left toward S Lotz Rd

13.7 0.1 0.0 R S Lotz Rd

13.7 0.2 0.0 R Michigan Ave

13.8 0.2 0.1 L I-275 Metro Trail

13.8 0.3 0.0 L Slight left to stay on I-275 Metro Trail

14.9 1.3 1.1 R Van Born Rd

14.9 1.4 0.1 L I-275 Metro Trail

21.0 7.4 6.1 L TRO I-275 Metro Trail

25.6 12.0 4.6 R Turn right

25.6 12.1 0.0 L Turn left

27.0 13.5 1.4 L bike path

27.1 13.5 0.1 L bike path

28.8 15.3 1.7 L bike path

29.0 15.4 0.2 X Willow Rd onto Nature Trail Rd

31.1 17.5 2.1 R TRO Nature Trail Rd

31.5 17.9 0.4 R bike path

32.6 19.0 1.1 R R/L S Huron Rd

32.7 19.2 0.1 L Will Carleton Rd

33.3 19.7 0.6 R US-24 S

33.3 19.7 0.0 L S Huron River Dr

39.0 25.4 5.7 R Approaching Control #3

Controle 3 INFO

Open: May-25 06:49 EDT
Close: May-25 09:08 EDT

Downriver Marina / Campground 
11234 US Turnpike Rd South Rockwood, MI 48179

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

39.0 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control Turn right onto US Turnpike Rd

49.9 10.9 10.9 R Sandy Creek Rd



51.3 12.3 1.4 SO B/C Spaulding Rd

51.3 12.3 0.0 R Cole Rd

52.8 13.8 1.5 L Turn Left on M-125 S / Monroe St.

52.8 13.8 0.0 R Approaching Control #4

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 07:30 EDT
Close: May-25 10:40 EDT

Walgreens +17344572336
Walgreens 1285 N Monroe St Monroe, MI 48162

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

52.9 0.0 0.0 L Exit control turn Right onto N Monroe St

54.1 1.3 1.2 R W Elm Ave

55.1 2.3 1.0 SO B/C N Custer Rd

64.7 11.9 9.6 SO Plank Rd

65.8 13.0 1.1 L Bigelow Rd

67.3 14.5 1.5 SO B/C Stowell Rd

69.2 16.4 1.9 SO B/C E Main St

69.9 17.1 0.7 BR Tecumseh St

69.9 17.1 0.0 L Park Pl

70.0 17.2 0.0 R Riley St

70.7 17.9 0.7 SO B/C Brewer Rd

76.3 23.5 5.6 L Bucholtz Hwy

76.5 23.7 0.2 R Holloway Rd

85.5 32.6 9.0 L N Raisin Center Hwy

86.4 33.6 1.0 R Laberdee Rd

88.0 35.2 1.6 L Oakwood Rd

91.2 38.4 3.2 R E Siena Heights Dr

91.6 38.8 0.4 R Approaching Control #5

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 09:19 EDT
Close: May-25 14:48 EDT

CVS +15172651565
1003 N Main St Adrian, MI 49221

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

91.6 0.1 0.1 R Exit Control Turn Right onto E Siena Heights Dr

91.7 0.1 0.1 L Riverside Ave > Country Club Rd

94.2 2.6 2.5 R Wolf Creek Hwy

94.5 2.9 0.3 L Slight left to stay on Wolf Creek Hwy

95.6 4.0 1.1 L Hunt Rd

95.9 4.3 0.4 R Wolf Creek Hwy



98.8 7.2 2.9 SO B/C Pentecost Hwy

100.6 9.0 1.8 R Slight right to stay on Pentecost Hwy

104.5 12.9 3.9 L Stay on Pentecost Hwy/Townline Rd

105.7 14.1 1.2 L US-12 W

106.5 14.9 0.8 R M-124 W

113.6 22.0 7.1 R Monroe Pike

114.5 22.9 0.9 R M-50 W/Brooklyn Rd/N Main St

115.2 23.6 0.6 L Riverside Rd

117.4 25.8 2.3 R Ocean Beach Rd

118.4 26.8 1.0 SO B/C N Lake Rd

118.8 27.2 0.3 L Stay On North Lake Rd.

119.3 27.7 0.5 SO B/C Clark Lake Rd

121.0 29.4 1.7 R Keep right to stay on Clark Lake Rd

121.2 29.6 0.2 L Stoney Lake Rd

122.0 30.4 0.8 SO B/C Saunt Rd

122.2 30.6 0.2 R Ackerson Lake Rd

124.7 33.1 2.5 L Clemons Dr

124.8 33.2 0.1 R Ackerson Lake Dr

125.6 34.0 0.8 R TRO Ackerson Lake Dr

125.8 34.2 0.2 L Miles Rd

126.1 34.5 0.4 L M-50 W

127.3 35.7 1.2 R Approaching Control #6

Controle 6 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 11:00 EDT
Close: May-25 18:36 EDT

Burger King +15177689407
Burger King 1250 E McDevitt Ave Jackson, MI 49203

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

127.3 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control Turn Right onto E McDevitt Ave

128.3 1.0 1.0 L Hinckley Boulevard

128.9 1.6 0.6 BL Keep left onto Badgley Road

130.0 2.7 1.1 R Schaffer Dr

130.2 2.9 0.2 R Horton Rd

130.3 3.0 0.0 L Weatherwax Dr

130.9 3.6 0.6 L Falling Waters Trail

141.3 14.0 10.4 L Falling Waters Trail turns slightly left and becomes River St

141.8 14.5 0.5 R N Main St

142.3 15.0 0.4 SO B/C Albion Rd



149.4 22.1 7.1 L River St

149.4 22.1 0.0 R S Superior St

149.8 22.5 0.3 L W Erie St

150.2 22.9 0.5 R S Albion St

151.0 23.7 0.7 L Austin Ave/I-94 Emergency

153.4 26.1 2.4 R M-199 W

154.7 27.4 1.3 SO B/C 26 Mile Rd

158.1 30.8 3.4 R L-Drive North

158.3 31.0 0.2 L 26 1/2 Mile Road

160.5 33.3 2.2 SO B/C 26 Mile Road

161.4 34.1 0.8 R Anderson Rd

161.9 34.6 0.6 R Approaching Control #7

Controle 7 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 12:45 EDT
Close: May-25 22:20 EDT

Duck Lake General Store +15176295013
26497 Anderson Rd Albion, MI 49224

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

161.9 0.0 0.0 L Exit control turn Left on 26 1/2 Mile Rd

162.4 0.5 0.5 R 26 Mile Rd

164.7 2.8 2.2 R V-Drive N

165.5 3.6 0.8 SO B/C 27 Mile Rd

166.4 4.5 0.9 SO B/C Narrow Lake Rd

168.1 6.2 1.7 R Coats Rd

168.3 6.4 0.2 L Gildart Rd

168.9 7.0 0.6 R E Bellevue Hwy

171.5 9.5 2.6 L S Royston Rd

172.2 10.3 0.8 R Holmes Hwy

175.2 13.3 3.0 L M-50 W/M-99 N/S Clinton Trail

177.5 15.6 2.3 R Approaching Control #8

Controle 8 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 13:32 EDT
Close: May-26 00:00 EDT

Family Fare Quick Stop +15176634870
1415 S Main St Eaton Rapids, MI 48827

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

177.5 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control turn Right onto S Clinton Trail

178.4 0.8 0.8 R State St

179.2 1.7 0.8 SO B/C Plains Rd

188.1 10.6 8.9 R Tuttle Rd



190.0 12.5 1.9 L Covert Rd

195.6 18.1 5.6 L Meridian Rd

196.3 18.8 0.7 R Catholic Church Rd

203.7 26.2 7.4 R Dexter Trail

205.8 28.3 2.1 R M-52 S/Stockbridge Rd

207.1 29.6 1.3 L W Main St/Stockbridge Rd > Morton Rd

207.7 30.2 0.6 R S Clinton St/S M 106/Stockbridge Rd

207.7 30.2 0.0 L Approaching Control #9 by turn Left onto E Elizabeth St

Controle 9 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 15:04 EDT
Close: May-26 03:16 EDT

Sunoco Gas +15178517171
201 S Clinton St Stockbridge, MI 49285

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

207.8 0.1 0.1 L S Center St

212.7 5.0 4.9 R Doyle

213.6 5.9 0.9 R TRO Doyle

220.9 13.2 7.3 L Patterson Lake Rd/Toma Rd

221.4 13.6 0.4 SO B/C S Howell St

222.1 14.4 0.7 R Portage St

222.2 14.4 0.1 L Mill St

222.4 14.6 0.2 R Approaching Control #10 turn Right

Controle 10 MERCHANT

Open: May-25 15:47 EDT
Close: May-26 04:48 EDT

Mugg&Bopps +17348785620
Mugg&Bopps 211 E Main St Pinckney, MI 48169

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

222.4 0.0 0.0 L Exit Control turn Right onto N Mill St

222.5 0.1 0.1 L N Pearl St

222.8 0.5 0.3 R Mike Levine Lakelands Trail State Park

225.7 3.3 2.8 L Slight left to stay on Mike Levine Lakelands Trail State Park

231.5 9.2 5.9 L Leman Rd

232.3 10.0 0.8 L Eight Mile Rd

232.7 10.4 0.4 SO At the traffic circles, continue straight to stay on Eight Mile Rd

233.1 10.7 0.3 SO B/C Main St

233.7 11.3 0.6 L E Shore Dr

234.5 12.1 0.8 R 7 Mile Rd

241.1 18.7 6.6 L TRO 7 Mile Rd

248.7 26.4 7.6 L Fairbrook St/First St



248.7 26.4 0.0 R Fairbrook St

248.9 26.5 0.1 L S Wing St

249.0 26.7 0.2 R the Parking Lot

249.1 26.7 0.0 L Approaching Control #11

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: May-25 17:08 EDT
Close: May-26 08:00 EDT

MainCentre Apartments Parking (215)878-3676
101 W Cady St, Northville, MI 48167


